

PAXA Vogbuds 5Pro

True Wireless Earphones

Instruction manual

Please read the instruction manual before use

Usage Instruction

- Don't attempt to disassemble the unit and change any part, except there is operation method mentioned in the manual.
- Don't expose the unit to liquid, moisture or humidity, since it is not a waterproof product.
- Disconnect the unit with your BT device and move it to the safe area if the liquid gets inside the unit.
- Don't assemble or disassemble the unit to avoid electric shock, if there is water on your hands.
- Don't expose the unit to extremely high temperature or dispose of the unit in fire as it will result in an explosion.
- Don't place the unit in an electromagnetic interference environment to avoid malfunction.

Packing list

	Headphone × 2		Charging case × 1
	User manual × 1		Type-C × 1

Product schematic description

Functional touch area

Type-C interface

Product specification

Bluetooth version: V5.4
Transmission distance: 10M
Battery capacity: 50mAh
Usage time: approximately 7 hours (headphones)
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hour (for headphones)
Rated input: 5V = 50mA

Charging case specification

Battery capacity: 230mAh
Charging time: approximately 1.5 hours
Rated input: 5V = 230mA
(All technical information is subject to actual performance)

Charge the Charging case
Connect the Type-C cable to the 5V power adaptor, and another to the charging port of the Charging case.
(Warm reminder: When the first white LED light of the battery display flashes, please charge the charging box in time.)

LED Indicator Status

Charging indicator light

- Charge the headset: The battery level display is always on, and the headset is fully charged, and it will turn off after 3 seconds.
- Fully charged headphones with water: no lights
- Low power in the warehouse: The first LED light flashes in the power display
- Change the warehouse: The LED white light flashes according to the percentage;
- Fully charge the warehouse: the battery level is 100%, the light is off;

Earphone indicator light

- Turn on: Red/Blue lights flash
- Shutdown: The red light flashes 2 times and turns off
- Left ear/right ear pairing: left ear/right ear red/blue lights swapping and flashing
- The left ear/right ear pairing is successful: the main ear red/blue lights are exchanged and flashed, the secondary ear is turned off
- The headphones are connected successfully: the main ear/submarine ear lights are turned off
- Headphones disconnected: Main ear red/blue lights flash
- Low power of the headphones: The red light flashes twice every 5 seconds
- Charging status: The red light is on
- Charging is complete: The light goes off

Product operating instructions

1. Power on
Method 1: Take it out from the charging compartment, and the headset automatically starts.
Method 2: Hold down the earphone touch button for 3S to power on the earphone.

2. Power off
Method 1: Put the headset back into the charging chamber and turn off the headset.
Method 2: When the left and right earphones are turned on, press and hold the earphone function touch key 5S and the headphones are turned off.

3. Pairing to the BT device
Step 1: Open the top cover of the charging bin and take out the earphones.
Step 2: Open the Bluetooth list of smart devices, search for "Vogbuds 5Pro" and connect (support single-ear use)

■ Operation of touch buttons

Music playback

■ Left/right headphone operation

- Previous: Double click on the left headset (L) function key
- Next: Double click the right headset (R) function key
- Volume +: Press and hold the function key of the left ear for 2s
- Volume -: Press and hold the function key on the right ear for 2s
- Pause/Play: Click any headset function key

Phone Hands Free

■ Left/right headphone operation (in incoming call state)

- Answer: Click any headset function key
- Reject: Press and hold any headset function key for 2S to release
- Hang Up: Click any headset function key

Voice Assistant

■ Left/Right Earphone Operation

- Triple tap the right headset function button

Music/Game mode

■ Left/Right Earphone Operation

- Triple hit the left earphone function button

Restore factory settings

When the device is not paired with the mobile phone after powering on, click the function key of the earphone 5 times in a row to clear the pairing information and then turn it off.

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Name and content of hazardous substances in products

Part Name	Harmful materials					
	Pb	Hg	Cd	Cr(VI)	PBB	PBDE
Printed circuit/assembly	○	○	○	○	○	○
Small structure/parts such as shell	○	○	○	○	○	○

This form is compiled in accordance with SJ/T 11364.
○: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in all homogeneous materials of the part is below the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572.
×: Indicates that the content of the hazardous substance in at least one of the homogeneous materials of the part exceeds the limit requirements specified in GB/T 26572.
The parts marked with "×" on the form are all harmful due to the limitations of global technological development. Substitution of substances.

Printed circuit board components: including printed circuit boards and their parts, electronic components, etc. Depending on the product model, the product you purchased may not contain all the above components

10 Electronic and electrical products sold in the People's Republic of China must mark this Logo, the number in the logo represents the product under normal use Environmental protection use period.

Warranty Service

Dear user, this warranty card is the proof of your future warranty application, please cooperate with the seller to fill it out and keep it for future use!

User info

User name	Email
Contact number	Postal code
Mailing address	

Product information

Product name	Product number
Product barcode/Serial number/Batch number	

Vendor information

Name	
Address	
Contact number	Postal code
Sales date	Invoice number
Remark	

Manufacturer: Shanghai Weihonghang Culture Communication Co., Ltd.
Address: No. 58 Fumin Branch, Hengsha Township, Chongming District, Shanghai (Shanghai Hengtai Economic Development Zone)

FCC Statement

According to Part 15 of the FCC Rules, this device has been tested to meet the restrictions for Class B digital devices. These restraining decrees In providing reasonable protection against harmful disturbances in residential facilities. The device generates and uses radiofrequency energy. If this instruction is not installed and used in accordance with the regulations, it may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there are There is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this device has built for radio or television reception into harmful interference, the device can be determined by turning it off and on when the user is encouraged to try to pass through one or Several more measures below

- Redirect or reposition the receiving antenna.
- Increase the distance between device and receiver.
- Sockets connected to devices on circuits different from the receiver are connected.
- Please consult a dealer or experienced radio/TV technician for assistance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. The operation is restricted by the following two conditions

- The device shall not cause harmful interference.
- The device must accept any received interference, including interference that may cause unexpected operation.

Changes or modifications that are not explicitly approved by the compliance responsible party may invalidate the user's permission to operate the device.

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should be installed and operated with minimum distance 0cm between the radiator and your body.

PAXA Vogbuds 5Pro

Verdaderos Auriculares Inalámbricos



Introducción al uso del producto
 (1) no intente desmontar o reemplazar ninguna pieza del producto, excepto los métodos de operación marcados especialmente en las instrucciones.
 (2) no introduzca el producto en agua ni en ningún otro líquido, este producto tiene un diseño no impermeable.
 (3) si algún líquido entra accidentalmente en el producto, desconecte inmediatamente la conexión y retire este producto.
 (4) para evitar descargas eléctricas, asegúrese de que no haya agua en sus manos al instalar o descargar el producto.
 (5) no coloque este producto cerca de la fuente de calor o exponga directamente a la fuente de fuego.
 (6) no coloque este producto en un entorno con una fuerte fuerza electromagnética, de lo contrario causará un fallo del producto.

Especificaciones del producto
 Versión bluetooth: V5.4
 Distancia de transmisión: 10m
 Capacidad de la batería: 50 mAh (auriculares)
 Duración del uso: aproximadamente 7 horas (auriculares)
 Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 hora (auriculares)
 Entrada nominal: 5v=50mA

Especificaciones de la Caja de carga
 Capacidad de la batería: 230mAh
 Tiempo de carga: aproximadamente 1.5 horas
 Entrada nominal: 5v=230mA
 (toda la información técnica se basa en el rendimiento real)

Lista de envases

	Auriculares X2		Caja de carga X1
	Instrucciones de uso X1		Línea de carga X1

Descripción esquemática del producto



Zona táctil funcional



Interfaz tipo - C

Auriculares
 Almacén de carga

Instrucciones de uso
 Lea las instrucciones de uso antes de usarlo

PAXA

FCC Statement
 De acuerdo con la parte 15 de las reglas fcc, este dispositivo ha sido probado y cumple con las restricciones de los dispositivos digitales de clase B. Estas restricciones tienen como objetivo proporcionar una protección razonable contra interferencias nocivas en instalaciones residenciales. El dispositivo genera energía de radiofrecuencia utilizada y radiante, y si no se instala y utiliza de acuerdo con las regulaciones, puede causar molestias dañinas a las comunicaciones de radio. Sin embargo, no hay garantía de que no haya interferencias en una instalación específica. Si este dispositivo tiene interferencias nocivas en la recepción de radio o televisión, se puede determinar girando, y cuando se cierra y se enciende, se alienta a los usuarios a intentar más medidas a través de una o más de las siguientes:

 --- Reorientar o reposicionar la antena receptora.
 --- Aumentar la distancia entre el dispositivo y el receptor.
 --- El dispositivo está conectado a un enchufe en un circuito diferente al receptor.
 --- Consulte a un distribuidor o a un técnico de radio / televisión experimentado para obtener ayuda.

Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de fcc. La operación está sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones:
 (1) este dispositivo no debe causar interferencias dañinas.
 (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluida la que pueda causar una operación inestable.

Los cambios o modificaciones que no hayan sido claramente aprobados por las partes responsables de la OCDE pueden invalidar la autoridad operativa del usuario sobre el dispositivo.

文件名称	Vogbuds 5Pro说明书			材料	70g书写纸	单位	mm	厂商物料编号	变更履历	修改		日期	
文件尺寸	54x80mm（单P尺寸）			工艺	1C印刷 风琴折 	公差	±0.5mm			审核		日期	
设计日期	2025/3/5	文件版本	V02			比例	1:1			批准		日期	